产   品   承   认   书
PRODUCT  SPECIFICATION
产品型号 (Product Number): BM573智能软件板-集成北斗GPS定位
BM573 Intelligent Software Board - Integrated Beidou GPS
客户名称 (Customer Name):
客户型号 (Customer Model):
配置
Configuration

六、参考图及安装说明 BMS Protection Board Dimensions Instructions
6.1、 保护板元件视图 Protection Board Component View
BM573接插件详细型号说明
Detailed Model Description of BM573 Connector
接口功能
Interface function
接口详细型号
Detailed interface
model
接口功能
Interface function
接口详细型号
Detailed interface model
开机唤醒
Power on wake-up
PH2.0-2P RS485&CAN ZH1.5-5P
放电开关
Discharge switch
PH2.0-2P
温度线(2路)
Temperature line
(2 channels)
PH2.0-2P
光感防拆
Light sensitive
anti disassembly
HY2.0-2P带扣
HY2.0-2P with buckle
采样线
Sampling line
XHB2.5带扣-14+8P
蜂鸣器
Buzzer
EH2.5-2P
扩展接口
Expansion interface
PHD2.0双排-12p
PHD2.0 dual row-12p
外接扩展
External Expansion
放电开关
Discharge switch
光感防拆
Light sensitive anti disassembly
电芯温度T1
Cell temperature T1
电芯温度T2
Cell temperature T2
B-
说明：温控放于电芯与电芯之间
Temperature control is
placed between the battery
cell and the battery cell
蜂鸣器
Buzzer
RS485接口
RS485 interface
开机唤醒
Power on wake-up
采样线接口:B8到B20/B+
Sampling line
interface：B8 to B20/B+
采样线接口:B0到B7
Sampling line interface：
B0 to B7
P-
默认M5螺母
Default M5 nut
2 1
16 of 32
█ 重要说明：保护板散热片可以通过上图所示的定位孔固定在电池铁箱外壳或者增
加的铝板上来 辅助散热，接触面要增加导热硅脂或导热硅胶片来导热。